CY29976
3.3 V, 125 MHz, Multi-Output Zero Delay Buffer
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-07413 Rev. *E  Revised February 23, 2012
3.3 V, 125 MHz, Multi-Output Zero Delay Buffer
Features
■ Output frequency up to 125 MHz
■ Supports PowerPC®, and Pentium® processors

CY29976
Document Number: 38-07413 Rev. *E Page 10 of 14
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Name Package Type Production Flow
Pb-free
CY29976AXI A52 52-pin TQFP Industrial, –40 °C to +85 °C
CY29976AXIT A52 52-pin TQFP – Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 °C to +85 °C
X = T or blank
T = Tape and Reel; blank = Tube
Temperature Range: X = C or I
C = Commercial = 0 °C to +70 °C; I = Industrial = –40 °C to +85 °C
X = Pb-free, blank = leaded
Package Type:
A = 52-pin TQFP
Base Device Part Number
Company ID: CY = Cypress
29976CY A X XX
CY29976
Document Number: 38-07413 Rev. *E Page 11 of 14
Package Drawing and Dimensions
Figure 3.  52-pin TQFP (10 × 10 × 1.4 mm) A52SA Package Outline, 51-85131
51-85131 *B
CY29976
Document Number: 38-07413 Rev. *E Page 12 of 14
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
I/O input/output
LVPECL low voltage pseudo (positive) emitter coupled logic
PECL pseudo (positive) emitter coupled logic
PLL phase locked loop
TQFP thin quad flat pack
Symbol Units of Measure
°C degree Celsius
MHz megahertz
µA microampere
mA milliampere
ms millisecond
mV millivolt
ns nanosecond
% percent
pF picofarad
ps picosecond
V volt
CY29976
Document Number: 38-07413 Rev. *E Page 13 of 14
Document History Page
Document Title: CY29976, 3.3 V, 125 MHz, Multi-Output Zero Delay Buffer
Document Number: 38-07413
Rev. ECN Orig. of
Change
Submission
Date Description of Change
** 114663 HWT 05/14/02 New data sheet.
*A 122922 RBI 12/27/02 Updated Maximum Ratings (Added Note 3).
*B 2562606 AESA 09/09/08 Updated Ordering Information (Added a Note “Not recommended for new
designs.” and referred the same note in the part number CY29976AI, added
part numbers CY29976AXI and CY29976AXIT).
Updated in new template.
*C 3052284 CXQ 10/08/2010 Updated Ordering Information (Removed the part number CY29976AI and also
removed associated note “Not recommended for new designs.”).